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The Board of Trustees met in Regular session with the following
members present:

Mr. Paul L. Gleisinger

Ms. Amy M. Rose

FO Kochheiser
Chief Carey

Assistant Chief Spellman

The meeting was called to order at 6:45 p.m. by Chairman Gleisinger.
Meeting was held pursuant to 2019 Ohio HB 197, Section 12.

The Pledge of Allegiance was recited.
The minutes of the September 20, 2021 regular meeting were read and

approved.

Motion #194-21: Trustee Gleisinger moved to approve the minutes for
the regular meeting, seconded by Trustee Rose and upon a roll call vote all
members voted “AYE.”

The following bills were presented for payment:

878-2021
879-2021
881-2021
882-2021
883-2021
884-2021
885-2021
886-2021
887-2021
888-2021
889-2021
890-2021
891-2021
892-2021
893-2021
894-2021
895-2021
896-2021
897-2021
898-2021
899-2021
900-2021
901-2021
902-2021
903-2021
904-2021
905-2021
906-2021
907-2021
908-2021
909-2021
910-2021
911-2021
912-2021
913-2021

Charles Kleilein
Samuel Kleilein
Harvey Bachmann
Jordan Bittner
Joshua Bradley
Justin Brant
Jonathan Brown
Matthew Carey
Roger Chambers
Ronald Conn Jr.
Donald Daugherty
Zachary Garber
Dennis Gast
Robyn Gast
Dustin Gray

John Gray

Kirstin Gray

John Grimes
Christopher Kohler
Nathan Matney
Collin McBride
Ellen Meredith
Richard Metzger
Michael Mullins
Christopher Ott
Benjamin Ricker
Andrew Robinson
Anthony Shelton
Colton Shelton
Adam Spellman
Cory Stover

Ryan Swank
Michael Thomas
Michael Volz
Michael Wilson

$1468.43
$1589.23
$682.73
$2711.54
$1720.63
$1961.13
$2522.40
$1948.76
$668.76
$1487.62
$1321.91
$216.70
$2348.64
$1009.76
$397.24
$2335.01
$663.81
$16.21
$1539.70
$1000.36
$1218.06
$1315.68
$1289.95
$1322.89
$1733.51
$1889.04
$143.71
$2431.84
$1509.80
$1552.85
$53.53
$640.91
$215.38
$357.00
$1600.58
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015-2021 Paul Gleisinger $1115.27
916-2021 Anita Kochheiser $1014.27
917-2021 Bradley Orewiler $997.31
918-2021 Amy Rose $1009.45
919-2021 William Scott $505.49
921-2021 Internal Revenue Service $11666.33
922-2021 Prudential Retirement $1970.00
923-2021 Ohio Department of Taxation $3991.48
924-2021 School District Income Tax $293.55
925-2021 Ohio Deferred Compensation $1085.00
926-2021 Ohio Police and Fire Pension Fund $37954.87
927-2021 Ohio Public Employees Retirement Sys $4367.14
39665 Ohio CSPC $129.21
39666 Richland Bank H.S.A. Account $510.00
39667 City of Ontario, Ohio $342.60
39668 City of Mansfield $292.17
39669 Village of Plymouth $47.37
39670 Amazon Capital Services $357.38
39671 Walker Brothers Lexington, LLC $260.00
39672 Tractor Supply Co. $87.98
39673 Schimidt Security Pro $120.00
39674 Fire Safety Services, Inc. $604.79
39675 Xerox Financial Services $121.34
39676 First Net $434.93
39677 Embroidery Wearhouse & Screen-printing $92.00
39678 Amazon Capital Services $188.42
39679 Furbay/Mansfield Electric Supply $626.62
39680 Keller Auto Parts, Inc. $631.96
39681 Parr Public Safety Equipment $75.00
39682 Gall’s, An Aramark Company $906.57
39683 Medline Industries, Inc. $1128.92
39684 Advantech Service and Parts LL.C $1540.97
39685 Capital One (Walmart) $91.32
39686 Truck Sales & Service, Inc. $165.80
39687 Home Depot Credit Services $207.56
39688 Ontario Truck Center $1960.46
39689 VISA $749.38
39690 Staples Credit Plan $2.52
39691 Paul Gleisinger $538.46
39692 Adam Spellman $716.97
39693 Treasurer of the State of Ohio $1271.00
39694 Colonial Life $1195.90
39695 Vision Service Plan — OH $530.38
39696 Medical Mutual of Ohio $36333.85
39697 MedMutual Life $78.88
39699 Skipped Warrants 39698 to 39699 Series 2 $0.00
39700 Verizon Wireless $486.39
39701 Postmaster $165.00

Motion #195-21: Trustee Gleisinger made a motion to pay the bills,
seconded by Trustee Rose and upon a roll call vote all members voted “AYE.”

Total Payments: $163,847.56
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I hereby certify that there are sufficient f ds on dep sit in the
Springfield Township Treasury to pay the bills llsted /

L7ﬁ(nu§’a Kochhelser Fiscal Officer

Present: CLOSED TO THE PUBLIC
Phone Conference: Craig Hunt

Public was given a phone number to call in to have access and participate
in the meeting remotely.

Chief has some old EMS items that need to be disposed of. The Board
approved. Chief is wanting to make room to move EMS supplies to a more
secure location. It is currently in a cabinet in the bay.

Chief Carey updated the Board on L-23. They are close to figuring out
what exactly is wrong with it.

Trustee Rose updated the Board on the Health Insurance renewal. Rates
came back higher than anticipated. There are no competitive rates at this time.
Lori from Assured Partners will continue to negotiate.

Trustee Gleisinger updated the Board on the Road Department. The road
striping is done. They have been working with Sandusky Township to patch
roads.

Trustee Gleisinger updated the Board on the stimulus project for Alta
West. He has been working with Richland County Engineer Adam Gove.

The roof at St#1 has some damage from a rainstorm in August. Trustee
Gleisinger has received a quote of $1,300 before insurance to fix the damage.
The problem is the shingle size/color is no longer made so it will be hard to
match. According to Ohio’s line of sight rule, if the shingles do not match the
color/size, the insurer shall replace as much of the item as to result in a
reasonably comparable appearance.

Motion #196-21: Trustee Rose made a motion to open meetings back
up to full capacity effective immediately, seconded by Trustee Gleisinger and
upon a roll call vote all members voted “AYE.”

Public Comment:

Craig Hunt asked what our decision was on family members riding in
the trucks. Trustee Rose informed him that it was tabled.

Motion #197-21: Trustee Gleisinger made a motion to go into Executive
Session at 7:15 p.m. to discuss personnel issues. Trustee Rose seconded the
motion and upon a roll call all members voted “AYE”.

Motion #198-21: Trustee Gleisinger moved to return to regular session
at 8:08 p.m., Trustee Rose seconded and upon a roll call all members voted
“AYE”.
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Motion #199-21: There being no further business to come before the
Board, Trustee Rose made a motion to adjourn, seconded by Trustee Gleisinger,
motion carried.

The meeting adjourned at 8:09 p.m.
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