0649

## **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Minutes of

SPRINGFIELD TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES

Meeting

The Board of Trustees met in Regular session with the following members present:

Mr. Paul L. Gleisinger Ms. Amy M. Rose

FO Kochheiser Chief Carey Assistant Chief Spellman

The meeting was called to order at 6:45 p.m. by Chairman Gleisinger. Meeting was held pursuant to 2019 Ohio HB 197, Section 12.

The Pledge of Allegiance was recited.

The minutes of the September 20, 2021 regular meeting were read and approved.

**Motion #194-21**: Trustee Gleisinger moved to approve the minutes for the regular meeting, seconded by Trustee Rose and upon a roll call vote all members voted "AYE."

The following bills were presented for payment:

878-2021	Charles Kleilein	\$1468.43
879-2021	Samuel Kleilein	\$1589.23
881-2021	Harvey Bachmann	\$682.73
882-2021	Jordan Bittner	\$2711.54
883-2021	Joshua Bradley	\$1720.63
884-2021	Justin Brant	\$1961.13
885-2021	Jonathan Brown	\$2522.40
886-2021	Matthew Carey	\$1948.76
887-2021	Roger Chambers	\$668.76
888-2021	Ronald Conn Jr.	\$1487.62
889-2021	Donald Daugherty	\$1321.91
890-2021	Zachary Garber	\$216.70
891-2021	Dennis Gast	\$2348.64
892-2021	Robyn Gast	\$1009.76
893-2021	Dustin Gray	\$397.24
894-2021	John Gray	\$2335.01
895-2021	Kirstin Gray	\$663.81
896-2021	John Grimes	\$16.21
897-2021	Christopher Kohler	\$1539.70
898-2021	Nathan Matney	\$1000.36
899-2021	Collin McBride	\$1218.06
900-2021	Ellen Meredith	\$1315.68
901-2021	Richard Metzger	\$1289.95
902-2021	Michael Mullins	\$1322.89
903-2021	Christopher Ott	\$1733.51
904-2021	Benjamin Ricker	\$1889.04
905-2021	Andrew Robinson	\$143.71
906-2021	Anthony Shelton	\$2431.84
907-2021	Colton Shelton	\$1509.80
908-2021	Adam Spellman	\$1552.85
909-2021	Cory Stover	\$53.53
910-2021	Ryan Swank	\$640.91
911-2021	Michael Thomas	\$215.38
912-2021	Michael Volz	\$357.00
913-2021	Michael Wilson	\$1600.58

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS SPRINGFIELD TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES

Minutes of

Meeting

Held	Octobe	October 4, 2021	
915-2021	Paul Gleisinger	\$1115.27	
916-2021	Anita Kochheiser	\$1014.27	
917-2021	Bradley Orewiler	\$997.31	
918-2021	Amy Rose	\$1009.45	
919-2021	William Scott	\$505.49	
921-2021	Internal Revenue Service	\$11666.33	
922-2021	Prudential Retirement	\$1970.00	
923-2021	Ohio Department of Taxation	\$3991.48	
924-2021	School District Income Tax	\$293.55	
925-2021	Ohio Deferred Compensation	\$1085.00	
926-2021	Ohio Police and Fire Pension Fund	\$37954.87	
927-2021	Ohio Public Employees Retirement Sys	\$4367.14	
39665	Ohio CSPC	\$129.21	
39666	Richland Bank H.S.A. Account	\$510.00	
39667	City of Ontario, Ohio	\$342.60	
39668	City of Mansfield	\$292.17	
39669	Village of Plymouth	\$47.37	
39670	Amazon Capital Services	\$357.38	
39671	Walker Brothers Lexington, LLC	\$260.00	
39672	Tractor Supply Co.	\$87.98	
39673	Schimidt Security Pro	\$120.00	
39674	Fire Safety Services, Inc.	\$604.79	
39675	Xerox Financial Services	\$121.34	
39676	First Net	\$434.93	
39677	Embroidery Wearhouse & Screen-printing	\$92.00	
39678	Amazon Capital Services	\$188.42	
39679	Furbay/Mansfield Electric Supply	\$626.62	
39680	Keller Auto Parts, Inc.	\$631.96	
39681	Parr Public Safety Equipment	\$75.00	
39682	Gall's, An Aramark Company	\$906.57	
39683	Medline Industries, Inc.	\$1128.92	
39684	Advantech Service and Parts LLC	\$1540.97	
39685	Capital One (Walmart)	\$91.32	
39686	Truck Sales & Service, Inc.	\$165.80	
39687	Home Depot Credit Services	\$207.56	
39688	Ontario Truck Center	\$1960.46	
39689	VISA	\$749.38	
39690	Staples Credit Plan	\$2.52	
39691	Paul Gleisinger	\$538.46	
39692	Adam Spellman	\$716.97	
39693	Treasurer of the State of Ohio	\$1271.00	
39694	Colonial Life	\$1195.90	
39695	Vision Service Plan – OH	\$530.38	
39696	Medical Mutual of Ohio	\$36333.85	
39697	MedMutual Life	\$78.88	
39699	Skipped Warrants 39698 to 39699 Series 2	\$0.00	
3,077	Control of the Contro		
39700	Verizon Wireless	\$486.39	

Total Payments: \$163,847.56

Motion #195-21: Trustee Gleisinger made a motion to pay the bills, seconded by Trustee Rose and upon a roll call vote all members voted "AYE."

0651

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Minutes of

SPRINGFIELD TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES

Meeting

GOVERNMENT FORMS & SUPPLIES 844-224-3338 FORM NO. 10148

Held\_

October 4, 2021\_20\_

I hereby certify that there are sufficient funds on deposit in the Springfield Township Treasury to pay the bills listed.

Anita Kochheiser, Fiscal Officer

Present: CLOSED TO THE PUBLIC

Phone Conference: Craig Hunt

Public was given a phone number to call in to have access and participate in the meeting remotely.

Chief has some old EMS items that need to be disposed of. The Board approved. Chief is wanting to make room to move EMS supplies to a more secure location. It is currently in a cabinet in the bay.

Chief Carey updated the Board on L-23. They are close to figuring out what exactly is wrong with it.

Trustee Rose updated the Board on the Health Insurance renewal. Rates came back higher than anticipated. There are no competitive rates at this time. Lori from Assured Partners will continue to negotiate.

Trustee Gleisinger updated the Board on the Road Department. The road striping is done. They have been working with Sandusky Township to patch roads.

Trustee Gleisinger updated the Board on the stimulus project for Alta West. He has been working with Richland County Engineer Adam Gove.

The roof at St#1 has some damage from a rainstorm in August. Trustee Gleisinger has received a quote of \$1,300 before insurance to fix the damage. The problem is the shingle size/color is no longer made so it will be hard to match. According to Ohio's line of sight rule, if the shingles do not match the color/size, the insurer shall replace as much of the item as to result in a reasonably comparable appearance.

**Motion #196-21:** Trustee Rose made a motion to open meetings back up to full capacity effective immediately, seconded by Trustee Gleisinger and upon a roll call vote all members voted "AYE."

## **Public Comment:**

Craig Hunt asked what our decision was on family members riding in the trucks. Trustee Rose informed him that it was tabled.

**Motion #197-21:** Trustee Gleisinger made a motion to go into Executive Session at 7:15 p.m. to discuss personnel issues. Trustee Rose seconded the motion and upon a roll call all members voted "AYE".

Motion #198-21: Trustee Gleisinger moved to return to regular session at 8:08 p.m., Trustee Rose seconded and upon a roll call all members voted "AYE".

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS Minutes of SPRINGFIELD TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES	Meeting
Williams of Spring Telephone 11 Telephone 12	8
HeldOctober 4, 20210	
Motion #199-21: There being no further business to come before to Board, Trustee Rose made a motion to adjourn, seconded by Trustee Gleising motion carried.  The meeting adjourned at 8:09 p.m.  APPROVED Authorization ATTESTED Authorization ATTESTED Authorization and the secondary a	he er,